WARRANTY DEED

RETURN TO:

Mr. Gerald Marcus 1920 N. Thoreau Drive Suite 166

Schaumburg, IL 60173

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS

TO: James and Susan Gebhardt

1365 Carpenter Drive Palatine, IL 60067

THE GRANTCR(S)

==For Recorder's Use==

GEORGE A. DARLING and ELLEN K. DARLING,

husband and wife, in Joint Tenancy

of the Village of Elk Grove, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEY and WARRANT to the GRANTEE(S)

JAMES GEBHARDT and SUSAN GEBHARDT, husband and wife

1016 Olde Virginia Road

Palatine, IL 60067

not in Joint Tenancy or Tenancy in Common, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 108 IN VIRGINIA LAKE SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. TWO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 19, 1972 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21374667, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Subject to: General real estate taxes for the year 1997 and subsequent years; covenants, conditions and restrictions of record.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homesteac Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO MANE AND TO HOLD said premises as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants or Tenants in Common but as Tenants By The Entirety forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 02-12-409-002

Address of Real Estate: 1365 Carpenter Dr., Palatine, IL 60067

DATED this 15 day of leconar, 1997.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois County of Cook

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that George A. Darling and Ellen K. Darling, husban and wife, in Joint Tenancy, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under	my hand	and off	icial	seal,	this		day of
December, 19:	92-						
Volunt	241	OFFIC ROBER	AL SEAL TRIFFNER STATE OF ILL	NOIS			
Notary	Pupitie	MA GOWNIADIO	SXPIRES 10-2	5000 }			
This instrum							
RIFFNER & S Schaumburg, 1		1. P., 15	920 N.	Thor	eau Di	r., Suit	ie 100
	:=====================================	====(=):;;		=====	:	=======	======
		4					
		*	C_{J}				
			0,				
			4/	5			
				1			
).		
					6		
AFFIX TRANSFE	POMATO OF	コリハログ			0//		
HELYN IMMOLI	ek Simmes .	MBOVE			1	6	
or						0.	
Thic transcat	ion io ov	amrt fran	n tha m	norri a i a	-ma of	the Day	Potento

This transaction is exempt from the provisions of the Reul Estate Transfer Tax Act under Paragraph _____, Section 4 of said Act. Date: Agent:

ιο·		s STA	TE OF		INO	S	
- KD	Sain	REAL	ESTATE TR	AN	SPER TA	X.	-
. 65	1200	Š 1	女女女) DEPT OF L	3 1	n 0 (. [
1	E. I. IDGIC		SEPT. OF [(7 4	U. U i		10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
. 0	no beneficial						-
:			The second				
, * , C			cok Coun	N.			
1 12	REAL	ESTATE	TRANS	NE	TION	1/	X
~~	REVENUE		(Tomas	1 2	9.0	n	
:	STAMP	DEC 8'97	以到	1 4	. U. O	3 0	ارغوانيا ماريس
. 0	(a.10849	-	المشتن				جستر